# 729038

# CT \$920 C

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interests

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	12/09/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Fabrics Group, Inc.
Street Address:	301 N. Elm Street, Suite 600
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27401

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7290381
Patent Number:	7253127
Patent Number:	7150059
Patent Number:	7033964
Patent Number:	6966436
Patent Number:	6713411
Patent Number:	6759127
Patent Number:	6277770
Patent Number:	5935498
Patent Number:	5905045
Patent Number:	5863887
Patent Number:	5804291
Patent Number:	5723186
Patent Number:	5635252
Patent Number:	5424117
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0001

Patent Number:	5244718
Application Number:	10143833
Application Number:	11018772
Patent Number:	5607182
Patent Number:	5823567
Patent Number:	5687986
Patent Number:	5845928
Application Number:	09878416

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-350-7736

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie L. Stephens

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80393.07307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie L. Stephens

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Notice\_of\_release\_CIT\_20081219161551#page1.tif source=Notice\_of\_release\_CIT\_20081219161551#page2.tif source=Notice\_of\_release\_CIT\_20081219161551#page3.tif source=Notice\_of\_release\_CIT\_20081219161551#page4.tif source=Notice\_of\_release\_CIT\_20081219161551#page5.tif source=Notice\_of\_release\_CIT\_20081219161551#page6.tif

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Each of the Trademark Security Agreement, Patent Security Agreement and Amended and Restated License Security Agreement, in each case, by and among PRECISION FABRICS GROUP, INC. and THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to, The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests and/or licenses in the trademarks and patents set forth respectively on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto).

By: Howard Trebach
Title: Vice President

STATE OF TO COUNTY OF THE STATE
COUNTY OF York
This 2th day of December, 2008, personally came before me, Amethe Luyand of Notary Public for said County and State, HOWARD TREBARY, who, being by me duly
Notary Public for said County and State, HOWARD TREBARK, who, being by me duly
sworn, says that he/she is <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u> of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS
CREDIT, INC., and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said
corporation by its authority duly given. And the said Vice President acknowledged the said
writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the $\frac{9^{11}}{2}$ day of December, 2008.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires:

STATE OF Day York

Notary Public - Stone of New York
NO. 01LUxcoops County
My Commission Expires Jun 22 20/0

Page - 1 - of 6 CHL:11042.1

## SCHEDULE A

# Intellectual Property

## 1. Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration  Date	Expiration Date	Date and Reel/Frame of Assignment
AEGIS	1,826,399	03/15/1994	03/15/2014	9/13/96 – 1483/0369
				3/1/05 – 3253/0978
DIAMONDDRY	2,800,988	12/30/2003	12/30/2013	3/1/05 - 3140/0532
				3/1/05 - 3253/0978
IMPASSE	2,735,652	07/08/2003	07/08/2013	3/1/05 - 3140/0532
				3/1/05 – 3253/0978
INTEGRITY	1,958,766	02/27/1996	02/27/2016	3/1/05 – 3140/0532
				3/1/05 – 3253/0978
JUMPMASTER	2,567,318	05/07/2002	05/07/2012	3/1/05 - 3140/0532
				3/1/05 – 3253/0978
MEDALLION COLLECTION	2,841,535	05/11/2004	05/11/2014	3/1/05 – 3140/0532
COLLECTION				3/1/05 – 3253/0978
NEXUS	818,330	11/08/1986	11/08/2016	9/13/96 – 1483/0369
PFG (STYLIZED)	1,822,821	02/22/1994	02/22/2014	9/13/96 – 1483/0369
				3/1/05 – 3253/0978
PRECISION FABRICS	1,853,682	09/13/1994	09/13/2014	9/13/96 – 1483/0369
GROUP, INC.				3/1/05 – 3253/0978
PRISTINE	2,179,662	08/04/1998	08/04/2018	1/27/99 – 1845/0187
				3/1/05 – 3253/0978

Page - 2 - of 6 CHL:11042.1

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Date and Reel/Frame of Assignment
PRISTINE & DESIGN	2,758,613	09/02/2003	09/02/2013	3/1/05 - 3140/0532
				3/1/05 – 3253/0978
SOFT GUARD	1,824,454	03/01/1994	03/01/2014	9/13/96 – 1483/0369
SOFT GUARD	2,851,590	06/08/2004	06/08/2014	3/1/05 – 3140/0532
			A PARTY AND A PART	3/1/05 – 3253/0978
SRB	3,017,432	11/22/2005	11/22/2015	3/1/05 – 3140/0532
SRG	2,936,375	03/29/2005	03/29/2015	3/1/05 - 3140/0532
SUPER RELEASE BLUE	3,017,434	11/22/2005	11/22/2015	3/1/05 - 3140/0532
SUPER RELEASE GREEN	3,001,235	09/27/2005	09/27/2015	3/1/05 - 3140/0532

# 2. Patents

# **U.S. PATENTS**

<u>Title</u>	Patent No. / App. No.	Issue Date	Annuity	Date and Reel/Frame of Assignment
Durable, Comfortable, Air- Permeable Allergen-Barrier Fabrics	7,290,381 10/840,662	November 6, 2007	3.5 year maintenance fee is due May 9, 2011	3/11/05 - 016386/350
Colored Reinforced Articles of Manufacture and Method of Making the Same	7,253,127 10/267,105	August 7, 2007	3.5 year maintenance fee is due February 7, 2011	3/11/05 - 016386/350
Heat and Flame-Resistant Materials and Upholstered Articles Incorporating Same	7,150,059 10/839,570	December 19, 2006	3.5 year maintenance fee is due June 19, 2010	3/11/05 - 016386/350
Nonwoven Car Wash Glove or Mitt	7,033,964 10/625,608	April 25, 2006	3.5 year maintenance fee is due October 25, 2009	3/11/05 - 016386/350
Absorbent Mats for Food Packaging	6,966,436 10/427,282	November 22, 2005	3.5 year maintenance fee is due May 22, 2009	3/11/05 - 016386/350
Chemical Resistant, Water And Dry Particle Impervious, Flame Resistant Laminate	6,713,411 09/294,056	March 30, 2004	7.5 year maintenance fee is due Sept. 30, 2011	2/24/00 - 010572/0079 and 3/11/05 - 016386/350
Treated Inherently Flame Resistant Polyester Fabrics	6,759,127 09/965,485	July 6, 2004	7.5 year maintenance fee is due January 9, 2012	3/11/05 - 016386/350
Durable, Comfortable, Air- Permeable Allergen-Barrier Fabrics	6,277,770 09/667,614	August 21, 2001	11.5 year maintenance fee is due Feb. 24, 2009	3/11/05 - 016386/350 and 3/15/05 - 016489/0782
Process For Making A Treated Veil And A Product Produced By The Process	<u>5,935,498</u> 09/012,013	August 10, 1999	11.5 year maintenance fee is due Feb. 10, 2011	1/27/99 – 009711/0675 and 2/24/00 – 010572/0079 and 3/11/05 - 016386/350

Page - 4 - of 6

CHL:11042.1

<u>Title</u>	Patent No. / App. No.	Issue Date	Annuity	Date and Reel/Frame of Assignment
Treated Veil For Use In The Manufacture Of A Fiber Reinforced Plastic	<u>5,905,045</u> 08/611,458	May 18, 1999	11.5 year maintenance fee is due Nov. 18, 2010	9/13/96 – 008006/0543 and 2/24/00 – 010572/0079 and 3/11/05 - 016386/350
Laundry Compositions Having Antistatic And Fabric Softening Properties, And Laundry Detergent Sheets Containing The Same	5,863,887 08/982,310	January 26, 1999	11.5 year maintenance fee is due July 26, 2010	1/27/99 — 009711/0675 and 2/24/00 — 010572/0079
Conductive Fabric And Process For Making Same	5,804,291 08/805,312	September 8, 1998	11.5 year maintenance fee is due March 8, 2010	1/27/99 – 009711/0675
Conductive Fabric And Process For Making Same	5,723,186 08/303,521	March 3, 1998	11.5 year maintenance fee is due Sept. 3, 2009	9/13/96 — 008006/0543 and 1/27/99 — 009711/0675
Conductive Fabric Conductive Resin Bodies And Processes For Making Same	<u>5,635,252</u> 08/524,434	June 3, 1997	11.5 year maintenance fee is due Dec. 3, 2008. We received instructions to pay it. CPI has been instructed to pay.	1/27/99 – 009711/0675
Fabrics For Surgical Gowns And The Like And Method Of Making Same And Textile Products Made Therefrom	<u>5,424,117</u> 07/ <b>8</b> 27,759	June 13, 1995	All have been paid.	9/13/96 – 008006/0543
Synthetic Fabrics and Surgical/Medical Products Made Therefrom	5,244,718 07/860,315	September 14, 1993	All have been paid.	9/13/96 – 008006/0543

# **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Title	Application No./Patent No.	Filing Date/Issue Date	Status	Date and Reel/Frame of Assignment
Thermally Protective Flame Retardant Fabric	10/143,833	May 14, 2002	(Appealed)	3/11/05 - 016386/350
Upholstery Panels With Fire Resistant Backing Layer	11/018,772	December 21, 2004	(Published)	3/11/05 - 016386/350

Page - 5 - of 6

CHL:11042.1

#### 50% OWNERSHIP INTEREST (CO-ASSIGNEE WITH SANDIA CORPORATION)

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	Annuity	Date and Reel/Frame of Assignment
Structurally Efficient Inflatable Protective Device	<u>5,607,182</u> 08/604422	March 4, 1997	All have been paid.	9/13/96 — 008006/0543 and 1/27/99 — 009711/0675 and 3/15/05 — 016489/0782
Folded Inflatable Protective Device And Method For Making Same	<u>5,823,567</u> 08/674817	October 20, 1998	11.5 year maintenance fee is due April 20, 2010	1/27/99 009711/0675 and 3/15/05 016489/0782
Attachment Device For An Inflatable Protective Cushion	5,687,986 08/579,827	November 18, 1997	11.5 year maintenance fee is due May 18, 2009	1/27/99 009711/0675 and 3/15/05 016489/0782
Attachment Device For An Inflatable Protective Cushion	<u>5,845,928</u> 08/914250	December 8, 1998	11.5 year maintenance fee is due June 8, 2010	1/27/99 — 009711/0675 and 3/15/05 — 016489/0782

## **LICENSE AGREEMENT**

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	Annuity	Date and Reel/Frame of Assignment
Durable, Comfortable, Air- Permeable Allergen-Barrier Fabrics	09/878416	November 8, 2001		3/15/05 - 016489/0782

Page - 6 - of 6

**RECORDED: 12/19/2008** 

CHL:11042.1